
Everett School District No.2 
Everett, Washington 98203 

Board of Directors Resolution No. 594 

Adoption of Fiscal Year 1996-97 Budget 

WHEREAs, the Fiscal Year 1996-97 Budget for the various funds must be adopted and 
the tax levies certified on or before August 31, 1996; and 

WHEREAS, within the provisions of RCW 84.52, Everett School District No. 2 of 
Snohomish County certified for 1997 a General Fund Maintenance and Operations Excess Levy 
in the amount of $19,200,000, a Capital Projects Fund Technology Levy for $2,500,000, and a 
Debt Service Fund Levy of$15,800,000; 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Board of Directors of Everett School 
District No.2 of Snohomish County, does hereby adopt the Fiscal Year 1996-97 Budget as 
follows: 

General Fund 

Capital Projects Fund 

Debt Service Fund 

Associated Student Body Fund 

Transportation Vehicle Fund 

$110,176,850 

$28,273,000 

$15,199,073 

$1,556,753 

$260,000 

ADOPTED by the Board of Directors at their regular meeting held this 19th day of August 
1996. 

ATTEST: . 

k\budget\bdresolu 


