Everett School District No. 2 Everett, Washington 98203

Board of Directors Resolution No. 594

Adoption of Fiscal Year 1996-97 Budget

WHEREAS, the Fiscal Year 1996-97 Budget for the various funds must be adopted and the tax levies certified on or before August 31, 1996; and

WHEREAS, within the provisions of RCW 84.52, Everett School District No. 2 of Snohomish County certified for 1997 a General Fund Maintenance and Operations Excess Levy in the amount of \$19,200,000, a Capital Projects Fund Technology Levy for \$2,500,000, and a Debt Service Fund Levy of \$15,800,000;

NOW THEREFORE, **BE IT RESOLVED**, the Board of Directors of Everett School District No. 2 of Snohomish County, does hereby adopt the Fiscal Year 1996-97 Budget as follows:

General Fund	\$110,176,850
Capital Projects Fund	\$28,273,000
Debt Service Fund	\$15,199,073
Associated Student Body Fund	\$1,556,753
Transportation Vehicle Fund	\$260,000

ADOPTED by the Board of Directors at their regular meeting held this 19th day of August 1996.

ATTEST:	
ametad	Sue Cosar
Secretary, Board of Directors	President, Board of Directors
	16 WWW
	Chill Cano